GLASGOW CITY COUNCIL

(QUEENS DRIVE & LANGSIDE ROAD)

(TEMPORARY TRAFFIC REGULATION)

ORDER 2024

Glasgow City Council in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by Schedule 1 of the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991, and of all other enabling powers, hereby makes the following Order: -

- This Order may be cited as the "Glasgow City Council (Queens Drive & Langside Road) (Temporary Traffic Regulation) Order 2024" which will come into effect at 0800 hours on Monday 29th January 2024 and remain in operation until 2359 hours on 28th June 2024.
- This Order makes it unlawful for any person to drive or cause or permit to be driven or park any motor vehicle on the following roads:-(Except those in connection with the works)

No waiting and no loading at any time

- Queens Drive on both sides, from the extended East kerb line of Victoria Road eastwards to extended West kerb line of Langside Road.
- Langside Road on Both Sides, from the extended East Kerbline of Queens Drive southwards to the extended North kerbline of Queens Park Street.
- Langside Road on Both Sides, from the extended West Kerbline of Grange Road westwards to the extended North kerbline of Battlefield Road.

This Temporary Traffic Regulation Order is made by Glasgow City Council as Traffic Authority and is signed by an Officer with delegated authority in terms of the Council's scheme of delegated functions, that Officer being Kevin Argue, Group Manager, Sustainable Transport, Neighbourhoods, Regeneration & Sustainability, at Glasgow on the Eighteenth day of January, Two Thousand and Twenty Four.

Kevin Arque Sustainable Transport Group Manager 18.01.2024